

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL

Proclamation

Proclaiming Jim Pacatte as Honoree of the "Locals Who Make a Difference" Recognition Program February 1, 2022

WHEREAS, the "Locals Who Make a Difference" Recognition Program acknowledges and thanks outstanding members of the community for their contributions in helping to make the City of Sebastopol a better place to live; and

WHEREAS, the "Locals Who Make a Difference" program recognizes that community service represents a unique partnership that invests in cooperative solutions, thereby strengthening the community as a whole; and

WHEREAS, the "Locals Who Make a Difference" program may inspire visitors and other members of the community to undertake positive actions for the common good; and

WHEREAS, the "Locals Who Make a Difference" program celebrates both the benefits of community service and the individuals who serve others; and

WHEREAS, the "Locals Who Make a Difference" Honorees have shown commitment and dedication by making an exceptional contribution to improve the quality of life in the City of Sebastopol.

WHEREAS, the "Locals Who Make a Difference" street pole banners display the names and images of Honorees in gratitude for their service to the City of Sebastopol; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Sebastopol proclaims Jim Pacatte as Honoree of the "*Locals Who Make a Difference*" Recognition Program sponsored by the City of Sebastopol.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Great Seal of the City of Sebastopol this 1st day of February 2022.

| Patrick Slayter | | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Mayor | | |
| ivia joi | | |